
2019-2020 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-4   Conf: 13-3   Home: 17-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 6-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Homesley, Caleb 30-29 922 30.7 172-363 .474 52-141 .369 64-107 .598 14 157 171 5.7 55 2 72 44 23 33 460 15.3
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 25-25 814 32.6 92-203 .453 37-99 .374 63-67 .940 12 66 78 3.1 36 0 53 33 4 19 284 11.4
31 James, Scottie 34-34 732 21.5 150-248 .605 1-6 .167 66-101 .653 95 155 250 7.4 76 0 48 39 17 18 367 10.8
02 McGhee, Darius 34-34 1120 32.9 108-246 .439 68-175 .389 39-48 .813 7 128 135 4.0 52 0 57 38 3 30 323 9.5
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 8-8 257 32.1 25-53 .472 8-26 .308 13-16 .813 2 15 17 2.1 13 0 16 9 0 8 71 8.9
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 1-1 13 13.0 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8.0
00 Baxter-Bell, Myo 34-0 590 17.4 90-171 .526 6-18 .333 67-94 .713 28 75 103 3.0 57 1 52 48 3 26 253 7.4
10 Cuffee, Elijah 34-34 1059 31.1 85-210 .405 43-126 .341 25-31 .806 17 70 87 2.6 59 0 77 43 21 31 238 7.0
22 Rode, Kyle 33-5 612 18.5 48-107 .449 23-63 .365 18-25 .720 18 57 75 2.3 38 0 37 19 7 17 137 4.2
33 Robinson, Shiloh 34-0 371 10.9 34-73 .466 9-28 .321 13-22 .591 5 52 57 1.7 35 0 18 21 11 5 90 2.6
55 Newton, Brendan 8-0 31 3.9 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 7 10 17 2.1 4 0 1 1 2 0 20 2.5
32 Preston, Blake 14-0 67 4.8 11-24 .458 0-0 .000 12-21 .571 13 13 26 1.9 13 0 2 4 3 1 34 2.4
25 Price, Josh 11-0 71 6.5 7-16 .438 4-8 .500 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 5 0 6 4 2 0 21 1.9
13 Mckay, Luke 2-0 20 10.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 1.5
15 Reed, Colton 19-0 92 4.8 7-17 .412 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 0 6 6 0.3 8 0 3 2 0 1 20 1.1
04 Dean, Tytist 14-0 29 2.1 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 7 9 0.6 4 0 1 3 0 2 3 0.2
Total 34 6800 200.0 841-1754 .479 260-710 .366 390-548 .712 250 881 1131 33.3 456 3 446 318 96 192 2332 68.59
Opponents 6800 200.0 657-1697 .387 196-667 .294 320-462 .693 237 758 995 29.3 548 15 294 408 60 157 1830 53.82

Team Statistics Lib OPP
SCORING 2332 1830
    Points Per Game 68.6 53.8
    Scoring Margin 14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1754 657-1697
    Field Goal Pct .479 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 260-710 196-667
    3PT FG Pct .366 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 390-548 320-462
    FT Pct .712 .693
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.4
REBOUNDS 1131 995
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 29.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 446 294
    Assists Per Game 13.1 8.6
TURNOVERS 318 408
    Turnovers Per Game 9.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 192 157
    Steals Per Game 5.6 4.6
BLOCKS 96 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 1.8
ATTENDANCE 76,093 36,638
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-4,476 11-3,331
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,326

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 1115 1217 2332
Opponents 797 1033 1830

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 RADFORD W 66-60 7,872
11/10/19 UMES W 66-55 3,090
11/12/19 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 65-39 3,084
11/16/19 at East Carolina W 77-57 4,527
11/19/19 NAVY W 55-48 4,010
11/22/19 vs Morgan State Bears W 89-48 300
11/23/19 vs Rice Owls W 71-59 300
11/24/19 vs Kansas City Roos W 62-49 300
11/29/19 KY. CHRISTIAN W 88-42 2,717
12/02/19 TRINITY BAPTIST W 87-28 3,164
12/08/19 vs Grand Canyon W 70-61 5,406
12/14/19 at Vanderbilt W 61-56 9,045
12/20/19 vs Towson W 66-54 707
12/21/19 vs Akron W 80-67 942
12/29/19 at LSU L 57-74 9,193

* 01/02/20 at FGCU W 59-46 3,305
* 01/04/20 at NJIT W 65-38 1,004
* 01/09/20 NORTH ALA. W 63-52 2,592
* 01/11/20 JACKSONVILLE W 54-37 4,299
* 01/18/20 LIPSCOMB W 67-60 6,008
* 01/23/20 at North Florida L 70-71 2,371
* 01/25/20 at Stetson L 43-48 862
* 01/30/20 KENNESAW ST. W 83-45 3,988
* 02/01/20 FGCU W 61-46 4,413
* 02/06/20 at Jacksonville W 71-62 816
* 02/08/20 at North Alabama W 74-56 957
* 02/15/20 NJIT W 62-49 4,745
* 02/20/20 NORTH FLORIDA W 82-77 5,613
* 02/22/20 STETSON W 77-49 6,762
* 02/27/20 at Kennesaw St. W 76-52 933
* 02/29/20 at Lipscomb L 71-77 3,625

03/03/20 NJIT W 55-49 3,042
03/05/20 STETSON W 66-62 2,966
03/08/20 LIPSCOMB W 73-57 7,728

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 8-0   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Homesley, Caleb 16-16 503 31.4 105-215 .488 31-79 .392 40-68 .588 8 85 93 5.8 28 2 40 22 11 18 281 17.6
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 1-1 35 35.0 5-10 .500 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 0 2 0 2 14 14.0
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 15-15 490 32.7 61-132 .462 22-61 .361 36-38 .947 9 44 53 3.5 23 0 30 24 3 17 180 12.0
31 James, Scottie 16-16 354 22.1 76-114 .667 0-1 .000 33-49 .673 51 67 118 7.4 35 0 27 15 9 7 185 11.6
02 McGhee, Darius 16-16 555 34.7 51-119 .429 28-79 .354 11-16 .688 4 59 63 3.9 25 0 30 16 0 19 141 8.8
00 Baxter-Bell, Myo 16-0 247 15.4 41-73 .562 4-5 .800 19-29 .655 12 23 35 2.2 29 1 22 23 0 11 105 6.6
10 Cuffee, Elijah 16-16 516 32.3 28-97 .289 13-62 .210 8-11 .727 11 25 36 2.3 26 0 32 20 7 16 77 4.8
22 Rode, Kyle 16-0 255 15.9 13-31 .419 6-17 .353 9-12 .750 8 25 33 2.1 19 0 13 8 3 4 41 2.6
32 Preston, Blake 7-0 24 3.4 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 2 5 0.7 5 0 0 0 0 1 15 2.1
33 Robinson, Shiloh 16-0 166 10.4 12-28 .429 2-9 .222 6-9 .667 1 22 23 1.4 19 0 9 9 5 3 32 2.0
55 Newton, Brendan 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
15 Reed, Colton 10-0 31 3.1 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.5
04 Dean, Tytist 6-0 7 1.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
25 Price, Josh 5-0 13 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 401-835 .480 110-322 .342 166-240 .692 125 386 511 31.9 218 3 205 142 38 100 1078 67.38
Opponents 3200 200.0 304-765 .397 101-316 .320 156-220 .709 107 351 458 28.6 250 7 146 204 25 69 865 54.06

Team Statistics Lib OPP
SCORING 1078 865
    Points Per Game 67.4 54.1
    Scoring Margin 13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 401-835 304-765
    Field Goal Pct .480 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-322 101-316
    3PT FG Pct .342 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-240 156-220
    FT Pct .692 .709
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.8
REBOUNDS 511 458
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 28.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 205 146
    Assists Per Game 12.8 9.1
TURNOVERS 142 204
    Turnovers Per Game 8.9 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 100 69
    Steals Per Game 6.3 4.3
BLOCKS 38 25
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.6
ATTENDANCE 38,420 13,873
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-4,803 8-1,734
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Liberty 527 551 1078
Opponents 377 488 865

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  FGCU W 59-46 3305
01/04/20 at  NJIT W 65-38 1004
01/09/20 NORTH ALA. W 63-52 2592
01/11/20 JACKSONVILLE W 54-37 4299
01/18/20 LIPSCOMB W 67-60 6008
01/23/20 at  North Florida L 70-71 2371
01/25/20 at  Stetson L 43-48 862
01/30/20 KENNESAW ST. W 83-45 3988
02/01/20 FGCU W 61-46 4413
02/06/20 at  Jacksonville W 71-62 816
02/08/20 at  North Alabama W 74-56 957
02/15/20 NJIT W 62-49 4745
02/20/20 NORTH FLORIDA W 82-77 5613
02/22/20 STETSON W 77-49 6762
02/27/20 at  Kennesaw St. W 76-52 933
02/29/20 at  Lipscomb L 71-77 3625


